## HENRY FORD HEALTH

June 4, 2024

Risk, Finance and Insurance Services

1 Ford Place, 4B Detroit, MI 48202-3450 (313) 874-6826 Office (313) 874-6188 Fax Policyholder: Henry Ford Health and its related entities:

Henry Ford Medical Group Henry Ford Hospital Henry Ford Macomb Hospital Henry Ford Jackson Hospital Henry Ford Wyandotte Hospital Henry Ford West Bloomfield Hospital

## **To Whom It May Concern**:

This will confirm that **Henry Ford Health**, its related entities and its employees, including but not limited to physicians, nurses, clinicians and technicians, as well as its residency fellowship programs and training participants are covered under the Henry Ford Health Professional Liability Insurance program of which all entities are additional insureds. This coverage is provided for all activities within the scope of the employees duties, within the facilities of Henry Ford Health. The following outlines the coverage:

**Coverage:** Claims Made Professional and

General Liability

Coverage Period: April 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025

**Limits:** \$6 million each claim

\$42.5 million combined annual aggregate

**Carrier:** Onika Insurance Company, LTD.

Policy #: OIC-4124-HSP

If further information is required, please feel free to contact this office.

Very truly yours,

Bruce A. Leaman

Bruce A. Leaman System Vice President